
表 3.2(f) : 啟德隧道 (1) (2)(3)

Table 3.2(f) : Kai Tak Tunnel (1) (2)(3) 2010/09

 年 / 月
 Year/Month

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 

2009 / 04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12

2010 / 01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

註 : (1)    Notes : (1)

(2) (2) The Airport Tunnel was renamed as Kai Tak Tunnel on 4.5.2006.
(3) (3) Excluding Slip Road 'H'.

資料來源 : 信佳集團管理有限公司    Source : Serco Group (HK) Ltd.

 30 524  57 706 815 465  915 727 1 731 192  27 182
 30 630  57 820

 841 332  944 495
 842 898  949 536 1 792 434  27 190

1 785 827  27 140

 30 180  57 035
 30 592  57 771
 30 468  57 607

 815 383  917 747 1 733 130  27 179
 832 495  935 581 1 768 076  26 855

 29 653  56 253
 846 208  959 323
 797 986  889 591 1 687 577  26 600

1 805 531  27 297

 30 427  57 475
 29 195  55 025
 30 946  58 243

 723 236  817 462 1 540 698  25 830
 838 478  943 241 1 781 719  27 048

 30 447  57 4499 855 556 11 113 298 20 968 854  27 002

 30 498  57 746 844 708  945 432 1 790 140  27 249
 30 780  58 338 826 764  923 386 1 750 150  27 559

1 761 124  26 604

 29 727  56 9969 980 380 10 880 156 20 860 536  27 269

機場隧道於1982年6月29日通車。由1993年1月17日起以合約方式將管理

及經營的工作交給信佳集團管理有限公司。

The Airport Tunnel was opened to traffic on 29.6.1982. Its management and operation
were contracted out to the Serco Group (HK) Ltd. on 17.1.1993.

機場隧道於2006年5月4日改名為啟德隧道。

 32 020  59 56321 740 60310 053 467 11 687 136

Average
Daily Vehicles

平均每日架次總行車架次

Total
Vehicles

東行

East-bound

 27 544
 27 881

西行

West-bound
雙程合計

Two-way Total
雙程合計

Two-way Total
東行

East-bound
西行

West-bound

10 176 650 10 503 508 20 680 158  28 777  56 658
 30 130  58 45710 339 449 10 997 457 21 336 906  28 327

不包括斜路 'H'。

 56 810
 30 053  56 736 800 515  901 577 1 702 092  26 684
 30 206 824 730  936 394

 839 983  950 307 1 790 290
1 746 600
1 778 907
1 736 018
1 775 495

 823 288
 838 720
 816 567
 836 458

 923 312
 940 187
 919 451
 939 037

 27 096  30 655  57 751
 27 443  30 777  58 220
 27 055  30 329  57 384
 27 219  30 648  57 867
 26 983  30 292  57 274


